
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018033-2021 

Contract

Gas Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services

FALMOUTH EXETER PLUS

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018033

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9fa  

Published 29 July 2021, 9:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

FALMOUTH EXETER PLUS

Penryn Campus

PENRYN

TR109FE

Contact

Chris Jones

Email

procurement@fxplus.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1326253504

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018033-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018033-2021
mailto:procurement@fxplus.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.fxplus.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.fxplus.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gas Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services

Reference number

1681FXPLUS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50531200 - Gas appliance maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Gas Equipment Maintenance and Repair Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39721410 - Gas appliances

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Penryn and Falmouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Falmouth Exeter Plus (FXPlus) is looking to appoint a supply partner on a 36-month fixed
term contract to carry out a range of gas asset maintenance and repair works.  

The assets included within this specification encompass a range of:

• boilers, 

• heat generators, 

• gas hobs, 

• flues, 

• oil fired heating equipment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 months (optional)



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008841

/Notice/008841-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whitehead Building Services

Newport

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Falmouth Exeter Plus

Penryn Campus, Penryn

Cornwall

TR109FE

Telephone

+44 1326253504

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T01:36:33+0100
	TCPDF




